Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼ TQ 1 / /	7 V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-6-0)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Triumvir Enterprise Co., Ltd.	Name: Pennzoil-Quaker State Company			
	Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association				
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 700 Milam			
Corporation-State  Taiwan Corporation	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002			
Other <u>laiwan corporation</u>	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🍱 No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
Assignment	Limited Partnership			
Security Agreement	Corporation-State_OI Delawale			
Other	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Execution Date: <b>April 10, 2001</b>	representative designation is attached: 🕍 Yes 🕌 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 🕌 Yes 🦠 No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional frame(s) & address( es) attached?			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2273708 2273709			
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🔼 No  6. Total number of applications and			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	registrations involved:			
Name: Margaret A. Boulware				
Name Margaret A. Bours				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00			
	Enclosed			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist P.C.	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist P.C.  1100 Louisiana, Suite 1800	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist P.C.  1100 Louisiana, Suite 1800  City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist P.C.  1100 Louisiana, Suite 1800  City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002  DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE			
Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist P.C.  1100 Louisiana, Suite 1800  City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002  DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE			
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

/13/2001 ANNED1 00000083 2273708

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002328 FRAME: 0647** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, TRIUMVIR ENTERPRISE CO., LTD., "Assignor", a Taiwanese corporation having its principal offices at San-Min District, Kaohsiung, Taiwan, has obtained the following United States Trademark Registrations or marks with a disclaimer of exclusive rights to the word SPECIALTYOIL (the "Registrations"):

Registration	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods
SPECIALTYOIL and Triple S Design	2,273,708	August 31,1999	Motor oil, engine oil, gear oil, lubricating oil, hydraulic oil
SPECIALTYOIL and Triple S Design	2,273,709	August 31,1999	Motor oil, engine oil, gear oil, lubricating oil, hydraulic oil

WHEREAS, Pennzoil-Quaker State Company, "Assignee", a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 700 Milam, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring the Registrations, any associated goodwill, any other registrations and common law rights worldwide, with the exception of Taiwan, in and to said Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Registrations, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registrations, the registration of said Registrations, the common law rights in and to the Registrations worldwide (with the exception of Taiwan), and the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any.

TRIUMVIR ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

Date: APR 10, 2001

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

Name C.C. WONG

TRADEMARK REEL: 002328 FRAME: 0648